Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Re 6/25	107	
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and 10342	20101 currents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jason Wood	•	Name: Namkung Promotions Inc.
		Internal Address: Harbor Gateway Business Center
		1590 Metro Drive, Suite 118
	ying party(ies) attached? Yes X No nce/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: same as above
Execution Date(s) Ma		
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreeme	nt Change of Name	City: Costa Mesa
Joint Research Ag	·····	State: California
Government Interest Assignment		
	424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>92626</u>
Other	, <b>.</b>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or pate	ent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application 29/286,925		B. Patent No.(s)
5 Name and address	Additional numbers at s to whom correspondence	Ittached? Yes XNo
concerning documer		involved:1
Name: Kit M. Stetina	ı, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: c/o S	Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 En	terprise Suite 250	Enclosed (ALREADY PAID FOR)
01100171001000. <u>-19 Eli</u>		None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Aliso Viejo		8. Payment Information
State: CA	Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
		- Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 855-1246		b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-4330</u>
Fax Number: <u>(949) 85</u>		Authorized User Name
Email Address: patent	asterinalaw.com	2
9. Signature:	W WID	<u>6/22/07</u>
	Signature	Date '
	Kit M. Stetina Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

OMB No. 3551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
RI	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T. 103	412274 ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jason Wood	Name: <u>Namkung Promotions Inc.</u>
	Internal Address: Harbor Gateway Business Center
רייז רעז	1590 Metro Drive, Suite 118
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: same as above
Execution Date(s)	
X Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name	City: <u>Costa Mesa</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92626
 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
·	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: <u>75 Enterprise, Suite 250</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
City: <u>Aliso Viejo</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92656</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:       Aliso Viejo         State:       CA         Zip:       92656         Phone Number:       (949)         855-1246	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
City:       Aliso Viejo         State:       CA         Zip:       92656         Phone Number:       (949)         Fax Number:       (949)	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
City:         Aliso Viejo           State:         CA           Zip:         92656           Phone Number:         (949)	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
City: <u>Aliso Viejo</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92656</u> Phone Number: <u>(949) 855-1246</u> Fax Number: <u>(949) 855-6371</u> Email Address: <u>patent@stetinal@w.com</u> <b>9. Signature:</b>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>
City:       Aliso Viejo         State:       CA         Zip:       92656         Phone Number:       (949)         855-1246         Fax Number:       (949)         855-6371         Email Address:       patent@stetinal@w.com         9. Signature:       Signature	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-4330</u> Authorized User Name <u>5/22/07</u> Date
City: <u>Aliso Viejo</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92656</u> Phone Number: <u>(949) 855-1246</u> Fax Number: <u>(949) 855-6371</u> Email Address: <u>patent@stetinal@w.com</u> <b>9. Signature:</b>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>

05/31/2007 DBYRNE 00000090 29286925 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 019487 FRAME: 0720



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): NAMKU-096D
Whereas, I, Jason Wood of 26492 Valpariso Drive, Miss "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvem	• ·
X for which an application for a United States Patent was and assigned application serial no. DEING FILED	
Whereas, Namkung Promotions Inc. of Costa Mesa, Ca address is Harbor Gateway Business Center, 1590 Metro desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	Drive, Suite 118, Costa Mesa, California 92626 is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvem hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee	these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said nent in the United States, and by these presents do

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14 day of Mary, 2007, at Costa Mesa CA 97626.
Jason Wood
State of California ) SS:
County of Orange )
Before me personally appeared said <b>Jason Wood</b> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{12}$ , 2007.
DENSE M. WNDAL Commission # 1621550 Notary Public - California Not: Stature unuinty Commission Scientify nees of ecord of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature unuinty Commission Nov 14, 2009

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 05/22/2007**